Proport.
pressure
10
cross section
1/4˝ NPT,   280 l/min
Description	� The pneumatic proportional valve translates an electrical command signal into a proportional pneumatic
outlet signal (I/P or E/P converter). The transducer works on the flapper-nozzle principle. The electrical

	 mounting clips	 for DIN rail	 53. . . . . . . . C
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
Order example:
53.4021.00
Technical features
• Pressure range	 0.2…1 bar and 0.14…4 / 6 or 8 bar 	 • Linearity	 < 0.5% or < 1%
• Command signal	 4  … 20 mA, 1…10 V and 0 … 60 mA	 • Hysteresis	 < 0.3% or < 0.5%
• Exhaust	 nominal size 3x larger than on the main valve	 • Response sensitivity	 < 0.07% or < 0.3%
•      ATEX version	 up to 3 bar	 • Repeatability	 < 0.05% or < 0.1%
• Adjustment	 zero point and range	 • Regulating time	 < 1 s
• Flow rate	 280 l/min	 • Air consumption	 < 2 l/min, max. 1%
		  		  of volume flow
	 100X	 -	 2	 100 Ω	 4 … 20 mA	  0.2 … 1	 53.4021.00
	 100XS	 -	 2	 200 Ω	 1 … 10 V	  0.2 … 1	 53.4421.00
	 100X-IS	 EX- version	 2	 200 Ω	 4 … 20 mA	  0.2 … 1	 53.4921.00
	 101XA	 12 … 28	 3	 10 kΩ	 1 … 10 V	 0.14 … 4	 53.5600.3X
	 100X	 -	 2	 150 Ω	 4 … 20 mA	 0.14 … 4	 53.4000.5X
	 101XA	 12 … 28	 3	 200 Ω	 4 … 20 mA	 0.14 … 6	 53.5701.2X
	 101X	 -	 2	 150 Ω	 0 … 60 mA	 0.14 … 8	 53.5024.00
	 101XS	 -	 2	 150 Ω	 1 … 10 V	 0.14 … 8	 53.5424.00
	 101XA	 12 … 28	 3	 200 Ω	 4 … 20 mA	 0.14 … 8	 53.5724.00
	 101XA	 12 … 28	 3	 10 kΩ	 1 … 10 V	 0.14 … 8	 53.5624.00
	Proportional pressure valve	 Type 100X1/4˝ NPT,      280 l/min*1,
with mounting bracket
	 Type	 Supply	 Two-/Three-	 Impedance	 Command	 Pressure	 Order
		  voltage	 wire system		  signal	 range	 number
		  V DC		  Ω / kΩ	 mA / V	 bar
53.4021.00
53.4021.00C
with mounting clips
1/4˝ NPT,   280 l/min
	   Proportional Pressure Regulator with Flapper-Nozzle Control, Type 100X    53.40 … 53.57
10.13
53.40 … 53.57 connection diagram
102
72
35
13
Ø6.5
54
36 54
two-wire three-wire